	06-10-2	2000 _		
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings				MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of H	102468	うせい ー Please record the attached	t original documents	or convithereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     MasTec TC, Inc.	6.6.03	2. Name and address  Name: MasTec	s of receiving party	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other _Florida	Association Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address:_48 City:_Las Vegas	345 West Reno	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 05/08/2003	Merger Change of Name	General Partner Limited Partner Corporation-Sta	ship	es No om assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg 2074823,		0709 <u>60,</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: David K. Friedland, Esq.	correspondence	6. Total number of a registrations involv	oplications and	12
Internal Address: Lott & Friedland, P.A.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$315  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Drawer 141098		8. Deposit account n	umber:	FINANC
City: Coral Gables State: FL_	Zip:33114-1098  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		E SECT
9. Signature.				5 7 6
David K. Friedland  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including co	Signature  wer sheet attachments and documents.	4	2: 53 2: 53 5, 2003 Date
	cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	required cover sheet infor	mation to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0217

## **ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0218

### **ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

WHEREAS, MasTec TC, Inc., a Florida corporation, of 3155 NW 77 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33122, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and owns the registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, MasTec TC, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a principal place of business at 4845 West Reno Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89118, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MasTec TC, Inc., a Florida corporation, does hereby assign unto MasTec TC, Inc., a Nevada corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof. This assignment is effective as of the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2002.

MasTec TC, Inc., a Florida corporation

By Name: populd Title: State of Florida SS: County of Miami-Dade The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this WITNESS my hand and official seal, this day of My Commission Expires: Personally Known □Produced Identification (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Type of Identification Produced: Name of Notary Public) DID take oath □ DID NOT take oath COMMISSION NUMBER OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL KIMBERLY SPARKS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0219

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. DD111723 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 24,2006

## SCHEDULE A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MASTEC (stylized)	2,070,960	June 17, 1997
MASTEC and Design	2,074,823	July 1, 1997
BURNUP & SIMS	2,123,229	December 23, 1997
MASTEC	2,130,081	January 20, 1998
M and Design	2,158,223	May 19, 1998
CHURCH & TOWER	2,159,982	May 26, 1998
BUILDING THE E-WORLD	2,401,962	November 7, 2000
WE BUILD THE E-WORLD	2,402,037	November 7, 2000
WE MAKE IT WORK	2,484,406	September 4, 2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,509,625	November 20, 2001
E-BUILDING	2,539,435	February 19, 2002
MASTEC and Design	2,544,425	March 5, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0220

## **ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS**

**RECORDED: 06/06/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0221